#### SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

#### CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. Worky & Lewis Departme	}
	10.00	ŀ
2)	TROTHER BOCKE GOVI) OTHER	İ
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	
4)	TENDER NUMBER No EE / R 6 - 1 (W 85) 3129 00 1-18.20	
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT M&R well for whom Halk asker on	1/2
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME NOT THE SCHEME	
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 1. 000 (M)	
8)	(For civil works only)	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 03 Menths	
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME) 06. 11. 2413	
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER-DOCUMENTS SOLD 03 Nos (Attach list of buyers)	
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03 ~65	
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 63 NA	İ
I4)	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)  A Hacked  (Enclose a copy)	
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 6 19 Gulsin . e. I glas le	ne
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 999967/-	:
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (i.e. 14, 2nd, 3nd EVALUATION BID).  14 M/V Partyleur Ecter privo and M/V Partyleur Ecter privo and M/V Shalif Association	÷
	3rd Mle Co stil Aswerter	
10		
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Domestic/ Local	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE *	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	-
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS	

20) WHE	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUE	DED IN ANNUAL PROCLIDURATION AND
	The state of the s	Yes No No
21) AĎV	'ERTISEMENT :	
		Yes
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification	
	y, government of the first transferred	No
ii)	News Papers	Yes
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates	)   ( )
		No X
(2) NATU	JRE OF CONTRACT	Domestier Int.
3) WHE	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	
WAS: (If yes	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS (Senciose a copy)	
		Ycs   Y   No
4) WHET	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	
(If yes.	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUM , enclose a copy)	MENTS? Yes No No
5) WHET METH	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHO IOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE B	DRILY WAS OBTAINED FOR USING A
		Yes No 14774.
6) WAS E	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THI	E BIDDERS? Yes No
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
7) WHET BID / F	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWES BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultan	T EVALUATED Yes No NA
-	the contract of the contract of consuman	icics
	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TEC	CHNICALLY Yes No
COMPL	LIANT?	
n WHETI	HIG NAMES OF THE BIDDERS IND THE	IR OLIOTED PRIORS WIRES
THE TI	IME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	IR QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT
CONTR	RACT?	O BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
(Attach	copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes No No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)	Yes
	No V
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVE	EN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)	Yes
•	No
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TEM (If yes, give reasons)	4E? Yes
	No
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	Yes
	No No
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGEN BLACK LISTED?	VCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT  Yes No No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER/OFFICIA SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH, BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF (If yes, enclose a copy)	WHE PROCUREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON 1 THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC.)?	MOBILIZATION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN  Yes No No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY (If yes, give Brief Description)	Yes 🗸
39) Date of Award of Contract 07 / 12.20	No No
Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer  Buildings Division No.	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (W&S) Department Karas	<u> </u>

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

# COMPARATIVE STATEMENT

NAME OF WORK:-(NON-RESIDENTAIL BUILDING)M&R for Urban Health Centre Orangi-15,Orangi town Karachi.

ESTMATED COST:

Rs. 1.000 Million

Bid Security:

Rs: 2% of Bid amount N.I.T NO: EE/BLDG:I/W&S/3129

DT: 01.10.2013

Tender Fees:

Rs: 500/-

Date of Issue of Bid Form

Ist Publication upto:

05.11.2013

Date of Opening of Bids:

06.11.2013 (2.30 PM)

	-1	۷ د	J.	,	ა _				S.NO
	Cad Approved Rate	Add One Raie	Add Office Both		Schedule Item		į		DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS
999,967/-	148,040/-	212,184/-	639,743/-	(-) 110,249/-	749,992/-	At 14.70% below	Responsive	M/S Iqbal Enterprises	
10,23,783/-	148,040/-	215,750/-	659,993/-	(-) 89,999/-	749,992/-	At 12% below:	Responsive	M/S Tauqeer Enterprises	NAME OF PARTICIPANTS
10,29,373/-	148,040/-	217,590/-	663,743/-	(-) 86,249/-	749,992/-	At11.50% below:-	Responsive	M/S Shahid Associates	/

Ŋ is lowest & approved. Rate quoted by M/S Iqbal Enterprises

in the presence of Tender procurement committee. It is certified that the tender/Bid have been opened

Ľ

BUILDING: I(W&S) DEPARTMENT DIVL:ACCOUNTS OFFICER KARACHI

> BUILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KARACE

# OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN/S.E.

#### **BUILDING DIVISION -1, W&S, KARACHI**

NO"EE/Building-Div-I/W&S/2013/3/39

Dated:-21-11-2-013

#### **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rule 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency

Executive Engineer Building Division-I W&S

Karachi.

2 Tender Reference No:

EE/Bidgs:/W&S/ 3129 dated: 01.10.2013

3 Tender Description/Name of work/item

M & R work for Urban Health Centre Orangi-15

Orangi town Karachi.

Method of Procurement.

Single Envelope

5 Tender Published

Pest onSPPRA Web's

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos

7 Total Bids received:

03Nos

Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable)

Not Applicable

No.of Bid technically qualified(if applicable)

Not Applicable.

id(s) Rejected: المرافقة

Nil

11 Financial Bid Opening date:

06.11.2013

12 Bid Evaluation Report

NO.	. Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7,
1	M/S Igbal Enterprises	Rs: 999,967/- (as per Calculation)	Ist Lowest	1.000 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive  Recommended for award  of work
<b>2</b>	M/S Tauqeer Enterprises	Rs: 10,23,783/- (as per Calculation)	lind Lowest	1.000 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecoluation Criteria	Responsive
3,	M/S Shahid Associates	Rs: 10,29,373/- (as per Calculation)	IBrd Lowest	1.000 (M)	Qualified as per Ecoluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approvi of the members of the procurement committee.

Member

Member/Secretary

Executive Engineer

Buildings Division No. 1

(W&S) Department Karachi.

2 hairman

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

\_\_ KARACHL

Sirector(CBISPPRA

with a request to upload on SPPRA Website.

Mrector General (T&S)KMC Karachi

Superintending Engineer, (W&S) Department Govt. of Sindh Karachi

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **BUILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT KARACHI** 

No:EE/Bldg:1/W&S/ 3129

Dated:-01-10-2013

2013

Authority

To,

The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Authority, Governement of Sindh, Karachi.

SUBJECT: NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Please find enclosed herewith the Notice Ninviting Tenders of the on pesting on SPPRA WEB's for wide publicity.

DA/AS ABOVE.

JILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT

Copy f.w.cs to :-

- The Director General (T&S)KMC Karachi for information.
- The Superintending Engineer, W&S Department Karachi for information. 2
- The Assistant Engineer(All)working under this office. 3
- Copy for Notice Board for wide publicity.

#### NOTICE INVITNG TENDER

the Executive Engineer, Building-I(W&S)Department, Karachi invites sealed tenders on Composite Schedule of SR)/Item Rate basis from intersted contractors/firms for the following works.

BY CKI/I CHILLIAN CO	List of Works			
Name of Work	Estimated Cost Rs.in Million	Bid Security	Tender Fee	Time for completion
(NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING  M & R work for Urban Health  Centre Orangi-15,Orangi town Karachi	1.000 (M)	2%of Estimated	500/-	03 Months
M & R work to Sindh Govt	0.800 (M)	2%of Estimated	500/-	03 Months

Eligibility.

Valid Registration in relevent field.

#### Qualification

- (i) List of similar assignments with cost(minimum number of projects)under-taken over the past (5) five years.
- (ii) Financial statement(sumnmery) and income tax return for the last (05) five years, minimum Turnover.
- (iii) List of litigation (if any)their natrue and status/outcomes:
- (iv)Affidavit that firm has never been black listed:

#### Method of Procurement

Single stage single Envelops method.

#### Bidding/Tender Documents:

- (i) Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of pesting on SPPRA Web's upto 21.10.2013 on payment of tender fee (Non refundable mentioned against each item in the list) in shape of Pay order.
- (ii) Submission: Last date will be 22.10.2013 (upto 2.00 PM)
- (iii) Opending: Will be opended on same date within one hour of submission of the bids (2.30 PM).
- of issuance, submission, inquiries and opening will be: (iv) Place (S)

Address

Executive Engineer, Building-I(W&S)Department, Karachi NJV Annexi Building

M.A. Jinnah Road Karachi.

Telephone

02132752515

0300-3715512

(v) Un-responded tenders will be again issued/submitted/opened on following dates:-

Atempt:

(a) Issue date:

(b) Submission & opening date:

2nd

05,11,2013

06.11.2013

Submission upto 2.00PM

Opending at 2.30 PM.

Funding Position: Available (Govt. of Sindh)

#### Terms & Conditions.

- Under following conditions bid will be rejected:-(a)
  - (i) Conditional, electronic and telegraphic bids/tenders:
  - (ii) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form:
  - (iii)Bids received after specified date and time.
  - (iv) Black listed firms.
- Bid validity Period:- (90)days (b)
- Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh (c) Public Procurment Rules 2010.

The successful contractors, whose tenders are accepted, will have to obtain adhesive stamps from Assistant Superintendent of stamps, Govt of Sindh, Karachi on payment of stamps according to Schedule prescribed in the Sixth Finance act 1996 amended rule 2009 and sign the agreement.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT

KARACI

1/5 49/6al Enterprison P. W. D. 287 G.Rs., W.P.D., Nos. 7938 of 6-4-33. 56-1 of 6-1-36. 1659- W of 27-9-37. G.C.M.P. and M. Deput, No. 383-P/37 of 9-1-1-37 (P.W.D.) No. S-173, 2-W of 22-2-39 12-10-44 and 2-5-44, 654-W of 22-2-39 12-10-44 and 2-2-44, 654-W of 1038/11-1 of 28-3-49 56-47-4W of 37-12-5-56 FORM BJ PAKISTAI POBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 22-2-39 12-10-44 and 2-2-45, 65-W 1038/11-1 of 28-3-49, 5647-W2 of 12-12-50 Secretage Rate Tender and Contract for works General Rules and Direction for the Guidance of Contractors All work proposed to be executed by contract shall be notified in form of invitation to tender posted on a board hung up in the office of the Executive Engineer and signed by the Executive Engineer, and the detailed of the works to be tendered will be supplied to the prospective tenderers on their request. This form will state the work to be carried out, as well as the date for mitting and opening tenders and the time allowed for carrying out the work; also the amount of earnest money to be deposited with the tender, and the amount of the security deposit to be deposited by the successful tenderers and the percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills. It will also state whether refund of quarry fees, royalties octroi dues and ground rents will granted, Copies of the specifications, designs and drawings and estimated rates schedule rates and any other documents required in connection with the work shall be signed by the Excestive Engineer for the purpose of identification, and shall also be open for inspection by contractors at the office of the Executive Engineer during office hours. 2. In the event of the tender being submitted by a firm, it must be signed separately by each partner thereof, or in the event of the absence of any partner, it shall be signed on his byehalf by a person holding a power-of-attorney authoriz-3. Receipts for payments made on account of any work, when executed a firm, shall also be signed by all the partners, except where the contractors, described in their tender as a firm, in which case the receipt shall be signed in the name of the firm by one of the partners, or by some other persons having authority to give effectual receipts for the firm. 4. Any person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed form, stating at what percentage above or below the rates specified in Schedule B memorandum showing items of work to be carried out, he is willing to undertake the work. Only one rate of such percentage, on all the estimated rate/schedule rates shall be framed. Tenders, which propose any alteration in the works specified in the said form of invitation to tender, or in the time allowed for carrying out the work, or which contain any other conditions, will be liable to rejection. No prin-Fied formgof tender shall include a tender for more than one work, but if commotors wish to tender for two or more works they shall submit a separate tender for each. Tenders shall have name and number of the work to which they refer 5. The Excentive Engineer or his duly authorised Assistant shall open tenders in the presence of contractors who have submitted tenders or their representatives who may be present at the time, and he will enter the amount of the several tenders in a comparative statement in suitable form. In the event of a tender being accepted, the contractors shall for the purpose of indentification, sign copies of the specifications and other documents mentioned in Rule I. In the event of a tender being rejected the Divisional Officer shall authorize the Treasury Officer, concerned to refund the amount of the earnest money deposited to the contractor making the tender, on hiss giving a receipt for return of the money. The Officer, competent to dispose of the tender shall have the right of rejecting all or any of the tenders. Executive Engineer

Thrildings Division No. (288) Department Karacha

Should this tender be accepted I/we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all the terms and provisions of the conditions of contract annuxed hereto so far applicable, and in default thereof to forten and pay to clotum, out the series of money mentioned in the said conditions.

Receipt No. 1328 68 Gm # 19. 10. 2013

from Government Treasury of Administration of the star of 25.

Sub-Treasury at in respect of the star of 25.

is to be absolutely forfeited to Government should not deposit the full accounts for the ready deposit to of security deposit specified in the above memoranders, in accounts with Clause 1 (A) of the said conditions, otherwise the said sum of its with shall be retained by Government on account of such security deposit as since the full value of which shall be retained by Government on account of such security deposit as since the full value of which shall be retained by Government on account of the security deposit specified in clause 1 (B) of the conditions.

Dated the

day of

198

(Witness) ††

(Address).

tien bad de, andrese alors of the dual digentians of selanses; to destablished the eigenstable.

Pill strainer of huntres-

(Occupation)

Sind 1996 to the Sind North Secretary Secretary Was the Was the Secretary Se

Oivision (or hi Executive Engineer

Dated the

day of

Buildings Division No: I

Deports ont Karnchi.

Conditions of Contract

Clause 1.—The person whose tender may be seconds to therein after called the

contractor) shall (A) walnia one day for a contract of Rs. 1,000 or less, or less days for a contract of more than Rs. 1,000 upto Rs. 2,000 and so on, upto a heart of ten days, for a contract of Rs. 10,000 or more of the receive by him of the received fication of the acceptance of his tender) deposit with the Proce ive Engineer in eash or Government securities englored to Executive Pagement if deposited for more than 12 months) a sum sufficient with the among of the carnes money deposited by him with his tender to make up the full security do osit specified in the tender), or (B) (permit Government at the time of making any payment to kim for work done under the contract to deduct such sum as will truth the carnest money deposited by him) amount to percent of all moneys so payable, such deductions to be held by Government by way of socurity deposit). Provided always that in the event of the contract or depositing a Lumpsum by way of security deposit as contemplated at (A) above, then and in such case, if the sum so deposited shall not amount to, ..... per cont of the total commared cost of the work, it shall be lawful for Government at the time of malignerating payment to the contractor for work done under the contract to make up the full amount as last aforesaid. All compensation or other sums of money payable by the contractor to Government under the terms of his contract may be teducted from. or paid by the sale of a sufficient part of his security deposit, or from the interest arising therefrom, or from any sums which is due or may become due to the contractor under this contract and in the event of his security deposit being reduced by reason of any such deduction or sale as aforesaid the contractor shall, within ten days thereafter, make good in cash or with Government securities endorsed as aforesaid any sum or sums which may have been deducted from, or raised by sale of his scenrity deposit or any part thereof. The security deposit referred to, when paid in cash, may, at the cast of the depositor, be converted into interest, bearing securities provided that the depositor has expressly desired this in writing.

Shouldy deposit.

Executive Enfineer beildings Division No. 1 Unity Department Karach

Months!

71-

ho

1178

B'

all

vri-

rn-

7

of

in

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION, NO: I(W&S) DEPARTMENT, KARACHI.

NO:T.C/G-55/EE/Bldg:IW&S/2013-14/ 3/58 KARACHI, DATED 2-/2- 2013 To,

M/S IQBAL ENTERPRISES, B-1/19, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, KARACHI.

#### WORK ORDER

SUBJECT: M&R WORK FOR URBAN HEALTH CENTRE ORANGI-15, ORANGI TOWN KARACHI

Your B-I tender for the above mentioned work as per Schedule 'B' amounting to Rs.999,967/-( Rupees Nine lacs ninty nine thousand nine hundred sixty seven) only are lowest is hereby accepted.

You should therefore please start the work within 7-days from the date of issue of Work order under the supervision of Assistant Engineer Building Sub-Division Orangi town Karachi should the be completed in Three Month as per programme given under Clause-2 of the Contract Agreement strictly, according to the standard as per specification.

It should be noted that any typographical mistake or error in Schedule"B" of the Agreement will be read strictly as per Schedule of Rates enforced and that any changes in Schedule "B" / Estimate if made, by the Competent Authority as prescribed in the Contract Agreement in the Government interest during execution of work, will be acceptable to you un-conditionally.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ILDING-IOW&S)DEPARTMENT,

Copy to Assistant Engineer, Building Su-Division, Orangi town Karachi for information. He is directed to please intimate the actual date of start in due course of time.

> EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ILDING4(W&S)DIXARTMENT,

# **OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION-I W&S DEPARTMENT KARACHI**

## **VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES** (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

(alnogwith Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria \* Method of Procurement)

M & R WORK FOR URBAN HEALTH CENTRE ORANGI-15, ORANGI TOWN KARACHI

Esta	amat	ted (	Cost:-	
------	------	-------	--------	--

Rs: 1.000 (M)

Bid Security :-

2% of Bid Amount

Tender Cost :-

Rs: 500/-

Executive Engineer (Building Division-I W&S, Kareshi)

bal Enterprises

P.O.No:

Dated:

Bank:

19-10-2013 Baux Al- Habib

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

Executive Engineer Buildings Division No. I (V &S) Department Karach

## SCHEDULE "B"

#### NAME OF WORK:- M&R TO URBAN HEALTH CENTRE ORANGI NO 15

٠		NAME OF WORK- MAKE TO OF	ADMIA U	LALID CEN	THE UNANG	MOTO
	SR. NOM	THE METERS OF THE PROPERTY OF		TOTAL	UNIT	AMOUNT (RS)
,	<b>八人</b> 1	PART A PA			hite ha	
		Masonary (Vol-III/Part-				
		II/Chap-II/P-11 (14)	% Cft	427.50	1,306.80	5,587.00
	2	Dismantling cement concrete reinforced			.,	.,
		separating reinforcement from concrete				
		cleaning and starightening.				
			%Cft	140.48	5,445.00	7,649.00
		(S-I-NO 20/P-11)				
•	3	Dismentling cc1:2:4	%CFT	2339.31	3,327.50	77,841.00
		(S-I No 19-c p-11)				
	4	Removing cement plaster	% Sft	3418.06	121.00	4,136.00
		(S-I No 53-c p-14)				
	5	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height.				
		(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-9/P-58 (11-c)				
		a) 3/4" Thick	% Sft	3418.06	2,590.50	88,545.00
	6	Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement				
		concrete soild block masonry walland				
		below in thickness set in 1: 6 cement	. :		·	
		mortar in ground floor super-structure				
		including raking out joints and curing etc. complete.				
		(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-IV/P-22 (23)	% Cft	445.05	15,771.01	70,189.00
	7	Providing and fixing G.I frames /	70 OIL	440,00		70,100.00
	•	Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4 ½" x 3" for				
		doors using 20 guage G.I sheet i/c				
		welded hinges and fixing a site with	1	$\mathbf{D} \mathbf{B}$		
		necessary hold fasts, filling with cement		HECKED		
		sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the	0	HECKED		
		jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage tools				
		and plants used in making and fixing. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-17/P-98 (28)		-		
•		(VOI-III/Part-II/Chap-177P-98 (20)	P.Rft	157.50Rft	228.90	36,052.00
	8	Providing and fixing with sunk iron-	F,IXIL	157.501(11	220.90	30,032.00
	O	screws wooden Architrave approved				
		design / shape having width not less			-	
		than 2 1/2 inches as directed by Engineer				
		Incharge. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-				
		17/P-98 (28)	P.Rft	419.00	49.97	20,937.00
	9	P/L 1" thick topping cement concrete				
		1:2:4 including surface finishing and				000 100 55
		dividing into panels.	%SFT	9357.24	3,275.50	306,496.00
		•				

5.9

Executive Engineer Buildings Division No. 1 (N &S) Department Karachi.

10	Distempering three coats:-
----	----------------------------

%SFT 3418.06 1,079.65

36,903.00

TOTAL A-I

654,335,00

11 RCC work in/c all labour & material & except the cost of steel reinf: & its labour for bending & binding which will be paid sepretly. This rate also I/c all kind of form oulds, lifting shuttering curring rendring & finshing the exposed surface(i/c screening & washing of shingle)(a)RCC work in roof, slab, beam lintal cols:rafts & other structure member laid in situ or precast lead in position complete in all respect Ratio 1:2:4 90lbs cewment 2 cft sand 4 cft

shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge. Fabriction of mild steel reinf:for cement concrete

i/c cutting bending laying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also i/c

rust from bars.

12

**PCFT** 

133.50

337.00

44,990.00

10.13

5,001.70 50,667.00

TOTAL PART A -II

95.657.00

#### OFFER ITEM BASE

PART "B" (Internal Water Supply / Plumbing Works)

P/F Orisa type white or colour glazed earthen ware W.C pan(Portta) with cost of low level plastic flush tank of 3 gallons capacity of approved quality i/c making requisite number of holes in wall plinth and floor and making good in C.C 1:2:4 W.C Pan Orisa type 23" with plastic tank of low 3 gallons with 4" dia a earthen ware trap and plastic thumble.

Each

14082/

Providing and Fixing European white glazed earthern ware wash down W.C pan (Portta)complete with and i/ the cost of white/black plastic seat (best quality) ad lid with C.P Brass hinges & buffers 3 gallons white glazed earthen ware low level flushing cistern with siphon fitting 1-1/2" dia white porceline eamelled flush bend 3/4" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (foreign quality).

ر. اير

- 3 Providing and Fixing 25"x18" lavatory. basin white in glazed earthern (Portta)ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6". inches built into walls, painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome platted pilar taps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malloable or C.P brass traps malloable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign or equivalent).
- Add extra for labour for providing and fixing of earthern ware pedestal white or coloured glazed (foreign or equivalent) (Vol-III/Part-V-B/Chap-I/P-3 (11).

Each

2.00 [4990] 29980=

Each

2.00 (495) 14940

Each

1 Nos

8300/-

D B CHECKED

5.4

Executive Engineer
Publishings Division No. 1
(W&S) Department Keynocht.

- Providing and Fixing 25"x18"x8" white glazed fire-clay sinks (Portta)complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6" inches built into walls, painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome platted pilar taps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malloable or C.P brass traps malloable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in plinth and floor for connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign or equivalent),
- 6 Providing and Fixing Steel Stainless local make complete(Imported) with cast iron or wrought iron brackets 6" inches built in wall, 1-1/2" rubber plug chrome brass chain 1-1/2" C.P Brass waste with 1-1/2" plate PVC waste pipe and making requisite number of holes in walls & plinth and floot for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 a) Steel Sink Stainless sized 40"x20" local making (Standard Pattern).
- 7 Providing and Fixing C.I Trap with 4" dia inlet and 4" dia outlet of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I grating with or without a vent arm i/c cast of making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor of pipe connection and making good cement concrete 1:2:4.
- 8 Provdiing and Fixing Handle valve (China make) 1" Dia 1/2" dia
- 9 Providing and Fixing Concealed Stop Cock of superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" Dia.
- 10 Providing and Fixing Concealed Tee Cock of superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" Dia
- 11 Supplying and Fixing Long Bib Cock of Superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" dia.

Each 1.00 7490 7 7490/2

D B CHECKED

Each 1.00

9800/ 9800/

Each	12.00
Each	7.00
Each	7 · 10

0240788680/

Each 12.00

625 7 7500h

Each 12.00

Each 6.00

(049) 6294L

h. Gh

Euildings Division Fo: T (W&S) Department Kamold.

- 12 Supplying and Fixing sink mixture cock of superior quality with CP head etc. complete.
- 13 Supplying and Fixing wash basin mixture of superior quality with Crystal head etc. complete. .

#### RA APPROVED ITEM BASE PART BIL

1 Providing and fixing UPVC Pipe of Schedule 40 of Nepro Plastic for waste and vent pipe i/c cutting, fitting, jointed special UPVC cement soulation as approved and directed by Engineer Incharge, 4" Dia Pipe

Providing and Fixing UPVC Tee 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge

3 Providing and Fixing UPVC Elbow 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge 90 Degree

Providing and Fixing UPVC Elbow 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge 45 Degree

5 Providing and Fixing UPVC Socket 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge

6 Providing and Fixing UPVC male thread upopter i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge

Providing and Fixing UPVC "Y" Tee 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge

Providing and Fixing UPVC "Y" Tee access door tee 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the Engineer Incharge

Each	6.00	7850/4 47/00/2
Each	4.00	6920 Jr 27680/2
TOTA	L PART	BI 212184-

D	$\overline{\mathbf{B}}$
CHEC	KED

CHE	CKED	•		
P.Rft	196.00	. RA	324.39	63,580.00
Each	12.00	RA	650.00	7,800.00
Each	12.00	RA	. 395.34	4,744.00
Each .	6.00	RA	395.34	. 2,372.00
Each	4.00	RA	305,14	1,221.00
Each	2.00	RÁ	573.80	1,146.00
Each	6.00	RA	945.78	5,677.00 ·
Each	4.00	RA	859.65	3,439.00

Executive Engineer

Bullators Ownsign No. 1 (WAS) Department Rarach),

9	Providing and Fixing UPVC access door bend 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by					
	the Engineer Incharge	•	*			
	the Engineer werenge	Each	6.00	ŔΑ	734.52	4,407.00
10	Providing and Fixing UPVC vent cowl 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the				17170	0.007.00
11	Engineer Incharge Providing and Fixing UPVC clamp 4" Dia i/c fitting, jointed with special UPVC cement soulaton as approved by the	Each	12.00	RA	174,79	2,097.00
12	Engineer Incharge Providing and Fixing PVC Pipe Nepro	Each	12.00	RA	74.25	891.00
	make of sch 40 i/c cutting, fitting complete i/c the cost of breaking through wall and roof and making good with C.C	· : ¦	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	_	·	
	and testing with water to a pressure head of 200' and handling etc complete as directed by Engineer Incharge		CHECKE	D		
	1/2" Dia	P.Rft	80.00	RA	45.00	3,600.00
	1" Dia	P.Rft		RA	91.68	13,752.00
	2" Dia	P.Rft	98.00		192.52	18,867.00
13	Providing and Fixing PVC Socket of			•		•
13	Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge		• .			
	1/2" Dia	Each	12.00	RΑ	37.80	454.00
	1" Dia	Each	18.00	RA	55.48	999.00
	2" Dia	Each	12,00	RA	90.00	1,080.00
14	Providing and Fixing PVC Elbow of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge					
	1/2" Dia	Each	12,00	RA	54.95	659.00
	1" Dia	Each	6.00	RA	140.25	842.00
	2" Dia	Each	8.00	RA	190.00	1,520.00
15	Providing and Fixing PVC Tee of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge		•			
	1/2" Dia	Each	4.00	RA	109.67	439.00
	1" Dia	Each	2.00	RA	160.49	321.00
	2" Dia	Each	2.00	RA	203.00	406.00
16	Providing and Fixing PVC Union of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as	Lacii	2.00		200.00	
	directed by the Engineer Incharge	,	0.00	C 4	250.00	ኃ ዕስን በ4
	1/2" Dia	Each	8.00	RA	350.88	2,807.04
	1" Dia 2" Dia	Each Each	5.00 2.00	RA RA	471,88 600.00	2,359.40 1,200.00
	591		L. Q	1		

rk

Emerutive Arginial Bulldings Division No. 1 (VAS) Peperarent Karachi. 17 Providing and Fixing PVC Clamp of Schedule 40 i/c fitting etc complete as directed by the Engineer Incharge

CHECKED		TO	TAL PART B II		148,040.44
B	2" Dia	Each	24.00 RA	40.30	967.00
-	1" Dia	Each	24.00 RA	10.50	252.00
	1/2" Dia	Each	24.00 RA	5.83	140.00

#### CONDITIONS.

- 1- Any typographical errors in Schedule "B" are subject to correction with the reference to the Schedule of Rates General 2012 enforced from 12-07-2012 as approved by the Standing Rates Committee Sindh Karachi.
- 2- Arbitration clause stands deleted from Agreement.
- 3- 100% well graded crushed bajri shall be used in item of RCC 1:2:4.
- 4- CC Block shall be machine made.
- 5- Water shall be arranged by the contractor at site of work without any extra payment.
- 6- No cartage of any items of material either supplied by the Department or arranged by the contractor shall be paid.
- 7- Contractor has to bring all samples of the materials and hand-over to the Engineer incharge free of cost.
- 8- All RCC/CC cost of situ shall be mechanically vibrated.
- 9- All Buildings debris and surplus stuff shall be removed from site and suitably disposed off by the contractor for which no extra cost of cartage shall be paid.
- Sand from only approved quarry shall be used in all items involving use of cement pit sand shall not be allowed to be used.
- 11- Sweet and portable water only shall have to be used in construction work which is to be arranged by the contractor.

CONTRACTOR

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
Buildings Sub-Division Orangi Town
(W&S) Department Karachi

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
Building Division No-I
(W&S) Department Karachi

4

#### **QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)**

Date of Issue from Publication to:- 05.11.2013 Date of Droping Tender: 06.11.2013(2.00 PM) 06.11.2013 (2.30 PM) Date of Opening : I/We hereby quoted as follows: In words In Figures agt-A/Utem Based on S/R)(Civil work) Rs: 654,335/-Quabove/below of the S/R t-A -I (item based on S/Rate)(Civil Work) Rs:95,657/-Makeve/below of the S/R Rs: Part-B-I (Item Based on Offer/Rate)(Int:W/Supply & Plumbering works) Part-B-II (Item based on Approvet Rate)W/SupplyRs:148,040/-Rs: GRAND TOTAL (A+B) (which ever is included I the BOQ) as per NIT in shape of pay order bering No: 552868f ave attached a Bid Security amounting to Rs: 2 Time Limit 03 Months Validity: 90 days as per SPP Rules 2010 Tender must be quoted in figure & in words, both otherwise faible to be cancelled. All writing & correction if any must be initialed & stmped by the bidder. For office use Verrified BOQ by: XEN (Building Divisio-I)W&S, Karachi Signature with stamp

Executive Engineer Buildings Division No I (XXX) Department Karachi.

ı'n

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

## BUILDING DIVISION.NO:I(W&S)DEPARTMENT KARACHI.

NO:DB/EE/BLDG:I/W&S/ \227

KARACHI DATED:-01-10-2013

To,

The Assistant Engineer, Building Sub-Division, Orangi town Karachi.

SUBJECT:

**SANCTION OF THE ESTIMATE** 

Under the Power Delegated in Finance Department Notification No.(A&A)/11/69 dated 5.11.1969, further order issued by Finance Department vide Notification No.B-I/2(18)/75 dated 3.8.1980. Technical Sanction is hereby accorded to the following work subject to strict codal formalities and financial regularities:-

#### M& R TWORK FOR URBAN HEALTH CENTRE ORANGI-15, ORANGI TOWN KARAHI.

Rs: 1.001 Million

The Expenditure is debitable to Head 07-Health Capital for the year 2013-2014 There should be no excess over the technically sancationed amount.

DA/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDING DIVISION.NO:I,(W&S)DEPARTMENT

& KARACHI.

Copy to the Account Branch (Local)along with Estimate for information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

BUILDING DIVISION NO:1, (W&S) DEPARTMENT

& KARACHI.

#### **DETAIL WORKING ESTIMATE**

NAME OF WORK:- M&R TO URBAN HEALTH CENTRE ORANGI NO 15

c n	NAME OF WORK:- M&R TO URBAN HEALTH CENTRE ORANGI NO 15					
SR.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	AMOUNT	
NO	District		QTY	RATE	(RS)	
1	Dismantling of Cement Concrete Block				·	
	Masonary (Vol-III/Part-			***************************************		
	II/Chap-II/P-11 (14)	% Cft	427 50	1,306.80	5,587,00	
2	Dismantling cement concrete reinforced					
	separating reinforcement from concrete					
•	cleaning and starightening .		,			
	(0.1 NO 20/0 4/)	%Cft	140.48	5,445.00	7,649.00	
_	(S-I-NO 20/P-11)	•				
3	Dismentling cc1:2:4.	%CFT	2339.31	3,327.50	77,841.00	
	(S-I No 19-c p-11)					
4	Removing cement plaster	% Sft	3418.06	121.00	4,136.00	
	(S-I No 53-c p-14)					
5	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height.					
	(VoI-III/Part-II/Chap-9/P-58 (11-c)					
	a) 3/4" Thick	% Sft	3418.06	2,590.50	88,545.00	
				•	,	
6	Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement		•			
	concrete soild block masonry walland					
	below in thickness set in 1: 6 cement					
	mortar in ground floor super-structure					
	including raking out joints and curing etc.			_	. /	
	complete.					
	(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-IV/P-22 (23)	% Cft	445.05	15,771.01	70,189.00	
7	Providing and fixing G.I frames I					
	Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4 ½" x 3" for					
	doors using 20 guage G.I sheet i/c					
	welded hinges and fixing a site with					
	necessary hold fasts, filling with cement					
	sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the					
	jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage tools				_	
	and plants used in making and fixing.			_		
	(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-17/P-98 (28)		-			
		P.Rft	157.50Rft	228.90	36,052.00	

8	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screws wooden Architrave approved design / shape having width not less than 2 ½ inches as directed by Engineer Incharge. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-				
	17/P-98 (28)	P.Rft	419.00	49.97	20,937.00
9	P/L 1" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and dividing into panels.				
	virtuing into pariets.	%SFT	9357.24	3,275.50	306,496,00
10	Distempering three coats:-	%SFT	3418.06	1,079.65	36,903.00
11	RCC work in/c all labour & material & except the cost of steel reinf:& its labour for bending & bit which will be paid sepretly. This rate also i/c all kind of form oulds, lifting shuttering curring reils & finshing the exposed surface(i/c screening & washing of shingle)(a)RCC work in roof, slab, beginted cols: rafts & other structure member laid situ or precast lead in position complete in all respect Ratio 1:2:4 90lbs cewment 2 cft sand 4 shingle 1/8" to 1/4" gauge.	inding ndring : am in	133.50	337.00	44,990.00
12	Fabriction of mild steel reinf:for cement concreive cutting bending laying in position making joints & fastening i/c cost of binding wire also i				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	rust from bars.	PCWT	10.13	5,001.70	50,667.00
		TC	OTAL PART A		749,992.00
		LES:	S: 20% BELO	W	(-) 1,49,998.00
	А	ADD: CAR	RIAGE OF MA	\TERIAL	41,427.00

NET TOTAL PART A

6,41,421.00

Assistant-Engineer
Building Sub Division
(W&S) Department Karachi.

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **BUILDING-I (W&S)DEPARTMENT KARACHHI**

NO:EE/Bldg:I/W&S/

3178

Karachi dated: - 1/2 , 20/3

The Director (CB),

Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority,

Government of Sindh,

Karachi.

SUBJECT: M&R WORK TO SINDH GOVT DISPENSARY ASIFABAD

OLD GOLIMAR KARACHI....

REF'NCE:

Received today it. 6/11/14

N.I.T No: EE/Bldg:I/W&S/3129 dated 1.10.2013.

In conformity with clause-50 of SPP Rule-2010 contract evolution form, duly filled in respect of subjected work are enclosed herewith alongwith its enclosures for hosting the same on your Web-site please.

DA/AS ABOVE

سر

EXECUTIVE ENCIPEER
BUILDING:I(W&S)DEPARTMENT
KARACH

С

Copy forwarded for information to :-

1. Director General (T&S)KMC Karachi.

(1) 2. Superintending Engineer, W&S Department Karachi.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDING:I(W&S)DEPARTMENT
KARACHI.

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

#### CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

# TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

!)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. Works of Services Deportment	-
2)	PROVINCIAL/LOCAL GOVT/OTHER Local Government	
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT	
4)	TENDER NUMBER EE/RGy-2/ WS/3129 dl. 1.10, 20/3	
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT M&R & Links Govt Degrew Asig as	-
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME ~ A of German un	4
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE 0-850 (M)	
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 0.8 00 (M	
	(For civil works only)	
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 03 Moules	
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER-DOCUMENTS SOLD ○ 3 V△	
	(Attach list of buyers)	
	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 0 3 Vol	
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS OF YU	
14)	BID EVALUATION REPORT Affached	
	(Enclose a copy)	
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER By 19 Balshine - 19/6/	
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 2-786.922/-	
,		
17)	(i.e. 1st, 2nd, 3rd EVALUATION BID).	
	2 d -1/2 Tables & b 2010	
	The state of the s	
	and My thelis Asselle	
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tick one)	
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE Domestic Local	
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE X	
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	4) 1 WO STAGE - I WO ENVELORE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.	
	EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:	

19) APP	PROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTE	TRACT Be cartier Engire (B-1) W. 5
20) WH	ETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	DIN ANNUAL PROCUBENCE DE LOS
		Yes No No
21) ADV	PERTISEMENT :	L
i)	SPPRA Website	Yes
-7	(If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	).)
ii)	News Person	No
11)	News Papers (If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	Yes
		No Y
22) NATI	URE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Int.
23) WHE	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	
WAS	INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN'S, enclose a copy)	
		Yes No No
24) WHET WAS I	THER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	Yes No No
(If yes	, enclose a copy)	
25) WHET	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORIT	TWINAS OR FERNING SON MODIO
METH	OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDDI	PING? Yes No WA
26) WAS E	BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BID	IDDODGO
•		Yes No
27) WHET	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EV.	VALUATED Yes No NA
BID / E	BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	s)
28) WHET	HER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNIC	NICALLY Yes No
СОМРІ	LIANT?	
29) WHETE	HER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QU	OHOTEO PRICES WERE TO
THE TI	ME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	Yes No
30) WHETE	TER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BI	<u> </u>
	ACT?  copy of the bid evaluation report)	BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
Ç		Yes No

31) ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (If yes, result thereof)		Yes	
		No	~
32) ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIF (If yes, give details)	FICATIONS GIVEN IN	THE TEN	DER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(11 ) 11 Gold (13)		Yes	<u> </u>
	-	No	
33) WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN (If yes, give reasons)	RESPONSE TIME?	Yes	
		No	
34) DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICAT (If yes, give detailed reasons.)	ION CRITERIA	Yes	
20 11/20 12/2		No	
35) WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROBLACK LISTED?	DCURING AGENCY 1	ዝለፕ ፕե	Yes No No
36) WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OF SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONN BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING I (If yes, enclose a copy)	RECTION WITHLITHE P	ROCHRI	EMPNITO IF ON INCTAIL 6 TO
(11 yes, cholose a copy)			Yes No
37) WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS P THE CONTRACT (BANK GUARAN	ROVIDED ON MOBIL VTEE ETC.)?	IZA11Ó	Yes No
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, IF ANY	٢	<u>}</u>	
(If yes, give Brief Description)		Yes 😽	
39) Date of Award of Contract:	2.12:2013	No	
Signature & Official Stamp of	1 Cal		
Authorized Officer Execu Buildin	gs Division No.		
ROFFICE USE ONLY (W&S) De	partment Karchi	<u>.</u>	<u> </u>
·			

SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

# OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN/S.E.

#### **BUILDING DIVISION -I, W&S, KARACHI**

NO EE/Building-Div-I/W&S/2013/3140

Dated: - 21-11 - 2013

#### **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rule 2010)

Name of Procuring Agency

Executive Engineer Building Division-I W&S

Karachi.

2 Tender Reference No:

EE/Bldgs:/W&S/3129 dated: 01.10.2013

3 Tender Description/Name of work/item

M & R work to Sindh Govt Dispensary

Asifabad Old Golimar Karachi

4 Method of Procurement.

Single Envelope

5 Tender Published

Pest onSPPRA Web's

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos

Total Bids received:

03Nos

8 Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable)

Not Applicable

9 No. of Bid technically qualified(if applicable)

Not Applicable.

10 / ⊃id(s) Rejected:

Niil

11 4-rinancial Bid Opening date:

06.11.2013

.2 Bid Evaluation Report

S.NO	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/S Iqbal Enterprises	Rs: 796,922/- (as per Calculation)	ist Lowest	0,800 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive  Recommended for award  of work
2	M/S Tauqeer Enterprises	Rs:808,466/- (as per Calculation)	IIn <b>d Lowe</b> st	0,800 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Shahid Associates	Rs: 812,456/- (as per Calculation)	IIIrd Lowest	0,800 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approvi of the members of the procurement committee.

Member

Member/Secretary

Executive Engin Buildings Division No

(Was) Department Karachi,

/Chairman

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH

THE REPORT OF

Director CBISPPRA

with a request to upload on SPPRA Website.

C.C. to:

Directiff General (T&S)KMC Karachi

Superingending Engineer, (W&S) Department Govt. of Sindh Karachi

4 1801

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **BUILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT KARACHI**

No:EE/Bldg:I/W&S/ 3129

Karachi

Dated: 01 - 10 - 2013

Τo,

The Director, Sindh Public Procurement Authority, Governement of Sindh, Karachi.

SUBJECT:

NOTICE INVITING TENDER.

Procurement Regulatory Authority Please find enclosed herewith the Notice Ninviting Tenders of the works on pesting on SPPRA WEB's for wide publicity.

DA/AS ABOVE.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT

Copy f.w.cs to :-

- The Director General (T&S)KMC Karachi for information. 1
- The Superintending Engineer, W&S Department Karachi for information. 2
- The Assistant Engineer(All)working under this office. 3
- Copy for Notice Board for wide publicity. 4

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT

#### NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Office of the Executive Engineer, Building-I(W&S)Department, Karachi invites sealed tenders on Composite Schedule of Rates (CSR)/Item Rate basis from intersted contractors/firms for the following works.

<u>List of Works</u>

	LISC DI VVOIKS			
Name of Work	Estimated Cost Rs.in Million	Bid Security	Tender Fee	Time for completion
[NON-RESIDENTIAL BUILDING  M & R work for Urban Health  Centre Orangi-15,Orangi town Karachi	1.000 (M)	2%of Estimated cost	500/-	03 Months
M & R work to Sindh Govt Dispensary Asifabad Old Golimar Karachi	0.800 (M)	2%of Estimated	500/-	03 Months

Eligibility.

Valid Registration in relevent field.

#### Qualification

- (i) List of similar assignments with cost(minimum number of projects)under-taken over the past (5) five years.
- (ii) Financial statement(sumnmery) and income tax return for the last (05) five years, minimum Turnover.
- (iii) List of litigation (if any)their natrue and status/outcomes:

(iv)Affidavit that firm has never been black listed:

#### Method of Procurement

Single stage single Envelops method.

#### **Bidding/Tender Documents:**

- (i) Issuance: Documents will be issued from date of pesting on SPPRA Web's upto 21.10.2013 on payment of tender fee (Non refundable mentioned against each item in the list) in shape of Pay order.
- (ii) Submission: Last date will be 22.10.2013 (upto 2.00 PM)
- (iii) Opending: Will be opended on same date within one hour of submission of the bids (2.30 PM).
- (iv) Place (S) of issuance, submission, inquiries and opening will be:

Address

Executive Engineer, Building-I(W&S)Department, Karachi NJV Annexi Building

M.A. Jinnah Road Karachi.

Telephone

02132752515

0300-3715512.

(v) Un-responded tenders will be again issued/submitted/opened on following dates:-

Atempt:

(a) Issue date:

(b) Submission & opening date:

2nd

05.11.2013

06.11.2013

Submission upto 2.00PM

Opending at 2.30 PM.

Funding Position: Available (Govt. of Sindh)

#### Terms & Conditions.

- (a) Under following conditions bid will be rejected:-
  - (i) Conditional, electronic and telegraphic bids/tenders:
  - (ii) Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form:
  - (iii)Bids received after specified date and time.
  - (iv) Black listed firms.
- (b) Bid validity Period:- (90)days
- (c) Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of Sindh Public Procurment Rules 2010.

The successful contractors, whose tenders are accepted, will have to obtain adhesive stamps from Assistant Superintendent of stamps, Govt of Sindh, Karachi on payment of stamps according to Schedule prescribed in the Sixth Finance act 1996 amended rule 2009 and sign the agreement.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT

KARACK

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION, NO: I(W&S) DEPARTMENT, KARACHI.

NO:T.C/G-55/EE/Bldg:IW&S/2013-14/ 3157 KARACHI, DATED 2. 2013

To,

M/S IQBAL ENTERPRISES, B-1/19, Gulshan-e-Iqbal, KARACHI.

#### **WORK ORDER**

SUBJECT: M&R WORK TO SINDH GOVT DISPENSARY
ASIFABAD OLD GOLIMAR KARACHI.;;;;;;;;;;

Your B-I tender for the above mentioned work as per Schedule 'B' amounting to Rs.796,922/-( Rupees Seven lacs ninty six thousand nine hundred twenty two) only are lowest is hereby accepted.

You should therefore please start the work within 7-days from the date of issue of Work order under the supervision of Assistant Engineer Building Sub-Division Orangi town Karachi should the be completed in **Three Month** as per programme given under Clause-2 of the Contract Agreement strictly, according to the standard as per specification.

It should be noted that any typographical mistake or error in Schedule"B" of the Agreement will be read strictly as per Schedule of Rates enforced and that any changes in Schedule "B" / Estimate if made, by the Competent Authority as prescribed in the Contract Agreement in the Government interest during execution of work, will be acceptable to you un-conditionally.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDING-TW&S)DEPARTMENT,
KARACHI

Copy to Assistant Engineer, Building Su-Division, Orangi town Karachi for information. He is directed to please intimate the actual date of start in due course of time.

3-129/

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER UILDING-I(W&S)DEPARTMENT,

(NON-RESIDENTAIL BUILDING)

**ESTMATED COST:** 

Rs. 0.800 Million

Tender Fees:

Rs: 500/-

S.NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEMS	MC
		M/S Id
		At 12.0
1	Schedule Item	
2	Add Premium Total:-	()
3	Add Offer Rate	
		<del></del>

- It is certified that the tender/Bid have b in the presence of Tender procurem,er
- Rate quoted by M/S Iqbal Enterprises is lowest & approved.

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION-I W&S DEPARTMENT KARACHI

# VOLUME-II: BILL OF QUANTITIES (SINGLE STAGE ONE ENVELOPE METHOD)

(alnogwith Eligibility & Minimum Qualification Criteria \* Method of Procurement)

M & R TO SINDH GOVERNMENT DISPENSARY ASIFABAD OLD GOLIMAR KARACHI

**Estamated Cost:-**

Rs: 0.800 (M)

Bid Security :-

2% of Bid Amount

Tender Cost :-

Rs: 500/-

Executive Engineer (Building Division-r W&S, Karaghi)

sue to M/S

P.O.No:

5528679

Dated:

19-10-2043

Bank:

Baux Al- Halsils

Signature & Stamp of Issuing Authority

Executive Engineer
Buildings Division No. 1
10 as Department Karacan

## SCHEDULE "B"

# NAME OF WORK:- M&R TO SINDH GOVERNMENT DISPENCERY

Si	ASIFABAD	ASIFABAD OLD GOLIMAR KARACHI						
NO.	D DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL		AMOUNT			
'	Manager William Washer William	k	YII W	CONTRACT DESCRIPTION	(RS)			
•	II/Chap-II/P-11 (14)	<b>t-</b> % Cft	00.00					
2	(S-I-NO 20/P-11)	70 CH	90.62	1,306.80	1,184.00			
2	Dismentling cc1:2:4 (S-I No 19-c p-11)	%CFT	500.00	3,327.50	16 638 00			
3	Removing cement plaster			0,027.50	16,638.00			
	(S-I No 53-c p-14)	% Sft	1900.30	121.00	2,299.00			
4	Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-9/P-58 (11-c)	•						
5	a) 3/4" Thick Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height, 1/2"		1900.30	2,590,50	49,227.00			
6	II/Chap-9/P-58 (11-A) Providing and laying 1 : 3 : 6 cement	0/ 04	1900.30	2,206.60	41,932.00			
	concrete soild block masonry walland below in thickness set in 1: 6 cement mortar in ground floor super-structure including raking out joints and curing etc.							
	(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-IV/P-22 (23)	% Cft	360.00	45 774 0	_			
7	Providing and fixing G.I frames / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4 ½" x 3" for doors using 20 guage G.I sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing a site with		300.00	15,771.01	56,776.00			
	necessary hold fasts, filling with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-17/P-98 (28)	e.	HECKED					
8	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screws wooden Architrave approved design / shape having width not less than 2 ½ inches as directed by Engineer Incharge. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-	P.Rft	35.00	228.90	8,012.00			
	17/P-98 (28)	P.Rft	35.00	49.97	1,749.00			
9	P/L 1" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and	·						
	dividing into panels.	%SFT	2000.00	3,275.50	65,510,00			
	a Q/		1					

Executive Engineer
Buildings Division No. J.
R&St Department Karnohi

10	Distempering three coats:  Supplying & fixing in postion Aluminium channels framing for hinged doors of Alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgoum) and Alpha (Japan) locks i/c handles. Stoppers etc.  (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-18/P-114 (83-B)	%SFT	1900.30	1,079.65	20,517.00
12	Laying White glazed tile 1/4" thick dada jointed in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick including finishing.	PSFT	56.00	1,507.66	84,429.00
	(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-8/P-50 (32)	%SFT	252.00	28,299.30	71,314.00
13	Laying floor of approved white glazed tile 1/4" thick in white cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 complete. (Voi-III/Part-II/Chap-8/P-48 (24)		·		
		%SFT	40.00	27,678.86	11,072.00
14	Providing & laying tiles glazed 6"x6"x1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour & pattern on STILE specification jointed in white cement & pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick i/C washing & filling of joints with slaurry of	CHE	Li CKED	·	

white cement & pigment in desired shape with finishing cleaning & cost of wax poliwsh etc. complete i/C cutting tiles to proper profile (S-I-NO60/P-53)

%\$FT 1086.00 30,509.77

331,336.00

TOTAL PART A

761,995.00

G-TOTAL PART A

Recently, F Buildings Drudien No. I (W&S) Department Karnchi,

#### OFFER ITEM BASE

- PART "B" (Internal Water Supply / Plumbing Works)
- 1 P/F Orisa type white or colour glazed earthen ware W.C pan(Portta) with cost of low level plastic flush tank of 3 gallons capacity of approved quality i/c making requisite number of holes in wall plinth and floor and making good in C.C 1:2:4 W.C Pan Orisa type 23" with plastic tank of low 3 gallons with 4" dia a earthen ware trap and plastic thumble.
- 2 Providing and Fixing European white glazed earthern ware wash down W.C pan (Portta)complete with and if the cost of white/black plastic seat (best quality) ad lid with C.P Brass hinges & buffers 3 gallons white glazed earthen ware low level flushing cistern with siphon fitting 1-1/2" dia white porceline eamelled flush bend 3/4" dia and making requisite number of holes in walls, plinth & floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (foreign quality).
- 3 Providing and Fixing 25"x18" lavatory glazed earthern basin in white (Portta)ware complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6" inches built into walls, painted white in two coats after a primary coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia chrome platted pilar taps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass chain 1-1/4" dia malloable or C.P brass traps malloable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign or equivalent).
- Add extra for labour for providing and fixing of earthern ware pedestal white or coloured glazed (foreign or equivalent) (Vol-III/Part-V-B/Chap-I/P-3 (11).

Executive Engine

Theilothesellingharde ! (M&S) Department Karacha.

Each

Each

Each

1.00 Each

Providing and Fixing 25"x18"x8" white glazed fire-clay sinks (Portta)complete with & i/c the cost of W.I or C.I cantilever brackets 6" inches built into walls.
painted white in two coats after a primary
coat of red lead paint a pair of 1/2" dia
chrome platted pilar taps 1-1/2" dia rubber plug and chrome plated brass
chain 1-1/4" dia malloable or C.P brass
traps malloable iron or brass unions and making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor for pipe connections and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 (Foreign or equivalent).
training training to oreign or equivalent).

Providing and Fixing Steel Stainless local make complete(Imported) with cast iron or wrought iron brackets 6" inches built in wall, 1-1/2" rubber plug chrome brass chain 1-1/2" C.P Brass waste with 1-1/2" plate PVC waste pipe and making requisite number of holes in walls & plinth and floot for pipe connection and making good in cement concrete 1:2:4 a) Steel Sink Stainless sized 40"x20" local making (Standard Pattern)

Providing and Fixing C.I Trap with 4" dia inlet and 4" dia outlet of the approved self cleaning design with a C.I grating with or without a vent arm i/c cast of making requisite number of holes in walls plinth and floor of pipe connection and making good cement concrete 1:2:4.

8 Provdiing and Fixing Handle valve (China make) 1" Dia 1/2" dia

9 Providing and Fixing Concealed Stop Cock of superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" Dia.

10 Providing and Fixing Concealed Tee Cock of superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" Dia

11 Supplying and Fixing Long Bib Cock of Superior quality with Crystal Head 1/2" dia.

BACANTREOW

1

Each

3.00

Each	1.00	7510]=11	7510/=
------	------	----------	--------

& TIECKED

Each 1.00 (790) 9790(-

Each	12.00	743 Pro 89881-
Each Each	2.00 3.00	1495721 29801
	0.00	62476 1872/-
Each -	6.00	(624)71

Each 4.00 (950) 3800/=

1050 By 3150/=

1817701-

Supplying and Fixing sink mixture cock of superior quality with CP head etc. complete.

Supplying and Fixing wash basin mixture of superior quality with Crystal head etc. complete.

Each 2.00 (850 -) (5700 -)

Each 2.00 (6925) 13850 -)

TOTAL PART B

CONDITIONS. CHECKED

Any typographical errors in Schedule "B" are subject to correction with the reference to the Schedule of Rates General 2012 enforced from 12-07-2012 as approved by the Standing Rates Committee Sindh Karachi.

- 2- Arbitration clause stands deleted from Agreement.
- 3- 100% well graded crushed bajri shall be used in item of RCC 1:2:4.
- 4- CC Block shall be machine made.

1-

- 5- Water shall be arranged by the contractor at site of work without any extra payment.
- 6- No cartage of any items of material either supplied by the Department or arranged by the contractor shall be paid.
- 7- Contractor has to bring all samples of the materials and hand-over to the Engineer incharge free of cost.
- 8- All RCC/CC cost of situ shall be mechanically vibrated.
- 9- All Buildings debris and surplus stuff shall be removed from site and suitably disposed off by the contractor for which no extra cost of cartage shall be paid.
- Sand from only approved quarry shall be used in all items involving use of cement pit sand shall not be allowed to be used.
- Sweet and portable water only shall have to be used in construction work which is to be arranged by the contractor.

CONTRACTOR

HAMARIA MARIA

ASSISTANT ENGINEER

Buildings Sub-Division Orangi Town (W&S) Department Karachi

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

Building Division No-I

(W&S) Department Karachi

## **QUOTED BID (SUMMARY)**

Date of issue from Publication to:-05.11.2013 Date of Droping Tender: 06.11.2013(2.00 PM) We hereby quoted as follows: Date of Opening: 06.11.2013 (2.30 PM) In Figures In words rt-A- (item/Based on S/R)(elvil work) Rs: 761,995/phove/below of the S/R rt-B (item based on Offer pate) Rs: GRAND TOTAL (A+B) (which ever is included I the BOQ) as per NIT in shape of pay order bering No: 5528666. (Bank) fime Limit 03 Months Validity: 90 days as per SPP Rules 2010 Tender must be quoted in figure & in words, both otherwise laible to be cancelled. All writing & correction if any must be initialed & stmped by the bidder. For office use Verrified BOQ by: Address: XEN (Building Divisio-I)W&S,Karachi Signature with stamp. Executive Engineer

Buildings Division No. I (W&S) Department Karachi.

Eule, Precis P. W. D. 287 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT 18 cm from Publiclas 6 N 22-x-39 42-10-49 and 2-x-49, 60-17 1038/11-1 of 28-1-49, 5647-W2 of 12-12-50 for works General Rules and Direction for the Guidance of Contractors All work proposed to be excented by contract shall be notified form of invitation to tender posted on a board hung up in the office of the Executive Engineer and signed by the Executive Engineer, and the detailed of the manual engineer. works to be tendered will be supplied to the prospective tenderers on the request. This form will state the work to be carried out, as well as the date for submitting and opening tenders and the time allowed for carrying out the work; also the amount of earnest money to be deposited with the tender, and the amount of the security deposit to be deposited by the successful tenderers and the percentage, if any, to be deducted from bills. It will also state whether refund of quarry fees, royalties octroi dues and ground rents will granted. Copies of the specifications, designs and drawings and estimated, rates schedule rates and any other documents required in connection with the work shall be signed by the Executive Engineer for the purpose of identification, and shall also be open for inspection by contractors at the office of the Executive Engineer during office hours. 2. In the event of the tender being submitted by a firm, it must be signed separately by each partner thereof, or in the event of the absence of any partner, SPECIAL it shall be signed on his byehalf by a person holding a power-of-attorney authoriz-ADHESIVE 3. Receipts for payments made on account of any work, when executed by KIST*X*N a firm, shall also be signed by all the partners, except where the contractors are described in their tender as a firm, in which case the receipt shall be signed in the name of the firm by one of the partners, or by some other persons having authority to give effectual receipts for the firm. 4. Any person who submits a tender shall fill up the usual printed form, stating at what percentage above or below the rates specified in Schedule B' memorandum showing items of work to be carried out, he is willing to undertake the work. Only one rate of such percentage, on all the estimated rate/schedule rates shall be framed. Tenders, which propose any alteration in the works specified in the said form of invitation to tender, or in the time allowed for carrying out the work, or which contain any other conditions, will be liable to rejection. No printed form of tender shall include a tender for more than one work, but if meters wish to tender for two or more works they shall submit a senamte the for each. Tenders shall have name and number of the work to which they is 5. The Executive Engineer or his duly authorized Assistant shall open tenders tity Court in the presence of contractors who have submitted tenders or their representatives Gracht who may be present at the time, and he will enter the amount of the several tenders in a comparative statement in suitable form. In the event of a tender being accepted, the contractors shall for the purpose of indentification, sign copies of the specifications and other documents mentioned in Rule I. In the event of a tender being rejected the Divisional Officer shall authorize the Treasury Officer, concerned to refund the amount of the carnest money deposited to the contractor making the tender, on hijs giving a receipt for return of the money. 6. The Officer, competent to dispose of the tender shall have the right of rejecting all or any of the tenders, 9) G/25-1 Executive Engineer Buildings Division No. 1 (W&S) Department KaraBit.

nd

not been ie before

irding to e to asy

claim or, scul he con-

followfor the

and

nereinin the andum ple 'B' in all ı wrions of vern-

ed in

Should this tender be accepted I/we hereby agree to attide by and fulfill all the terms and provisions of the conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as applicable, and in default thereof to forfeit and pay to Covernment the series of money mentioned in the said conditions,

Receipt No. \$25/686 dated 19.10.217 from Government Freezew of Addom to be specificating at in respect of the sum of U.S.

is herewith forwarded representing the extruest manage (a) the full value of which whether our to H no is to be absolutely forfeited to Government should not deposit the full commercial accounts to of security deposit specified in the above more under the accordance with Clause 1 (A) of the said conditions, otherwise the said same of its. Company of said or [th] the full value of which draft be retained by Government on second of said managed by said or [th] the full value of which draft be retained by Government on said to government on said or [th] the full value of which draft be retained by Government on said said to said the said of th of the security deposit specified in clause I (19) of the conditional,

Dated the

they of

(Witness) ††

(Address)

(Occupation)

estend le matiene d'A to the statement of the statement ter goutetrataknen alignatura.

Executive Engineer

Civision (5) Buildings Division No. Privacet).

Dated the

day of

Department Karach.

Conditions of Contract

Clause 1.—The person whose tender may be perjet at the relative called the

contractor) shall (A) within one day for a contract of its, 1,000 or less, or less, days for a commet of more than the 1,000 upoo Re 2,000 and so on, upto a high of ten days, for a contract of Rs. 10,000 or more of the receive by two of the widefication of the acceptance of his sender) deposit with the trace we Engineer in each or Government securities endocad to Encourise Unplace if deposited for more than 12 months) a sum sufficient with the amone; of the varness money deposited by him with his tender to make up the full security deposit specified in the tender), or (B) (permit Government at the time of making any payment to kite for work done under the contract to deduct such sum as will (with the carnest money deposited by him) amount to percent of all moneys so payable, such deductions to be held by Government by way of scentity deposit). Provided always that in the event of the contract or depositing a Lumpsum by way of security deposit as contemplated at (A) above, then and in such case, if the sum so deposited shall not amount to, ..... per cent of the total regulated cost of the work, it shall be lawful for Government at the time of multing any payment to the contractor for work done under the contract to make up the full amount of......per cent by deducting a sufficient sum from every such payment as last aforesaid. All compensation or other sums of money payable by the contractor to Government under the terms of his contract may be deducted from, or paid by the sale of a sufficient part of his security deposit, or from the interest arising therefrom, or from any sums which is due or may become due to the contractor under this contract and in the event of his security deposit being reduced by reason of any such deduction or sale as aforesaid the contractor shall, within ten days thereafter, make good in cash or with Government recurities endorsed as aforesaid any sum or sums which may have been deducted from, or raised by sale of his security deposit or any part thereof. The security deposit referred to, when paid in cash, may, at the cast of the depositor, be converted into interest, bearing securities provided that the depositor has expressly desired this in writing

Security deposit,

Precutive Engineer Buildings Division No: I

# OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER BUILDING DIVISION.NO:I(W&S)DEPARTMENT KARACHI.

NO:DB/EE/BLDG:I/W&S/ (১১6

KARACHI DATED:-01-10-2013

To,

The Assistant Engineer, Building Sub-Division, Orangi town Karachi.

SUBJECT:

SANCTION OF THE ESTIMATE

Under the Power Delegated in Finance Department Notification No.(A&A)/11/69 dated 5.11.1969, further order issued by Finance Department vide Notification No.B-I/2(18)/75 dated 3.8.1980. Technical Sanction is hereby accorded to the following work subject to strict codal formalities and financial regularities:-

## M& R WORK TO SINDH GOVT DISPENSARY ASIFABAD OLD GOLIMAR KARACHI.

Rs: 0.800 Million

The Expenditure is debitable to Head 07-Health Capital for the year 2013-2014 There should be no excess over the technically sancationed amount.

DA/AS ABOVE

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

BUILDING DIVISION.NO:1,(W&S)DEPARTMENT

<u>د KARACHI.</u>

Copy to the Account Branch (Local)along with Estimate for information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

BUILDING DIVISION.NO:I,(W&S)DEPARTMENT

<u>دے KARACHI.</u>

## **DETAIL WORKING ESTIMATE**

# NAME OF WORK:- M&R TO SINDH GOVERNMENT DISPENCERY ASIFABAD OLD GOLIMAR KARACHI

DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	AMOUNT
Dismantling of Cement Concrete Block	<u></u>	ОТҮ	RATE	(RS)
Masonary (Vol-III/Part-				_
II/Chap-II/P-11 (14)	% Cft	90.62	1,306.80	1 194 00
(S-I-NO 20/P-11)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	33.02	1,500.00	1,184.00
Dismentling cc1:2:4	%CFT	500.00	3,327.50	16,638.00
(S-I No 19-c p-11)		/ /	0,021.00	10,030.00
Removing cement plaster	% Sft	1900.30	121.00	2,299.00
(S-I No 53-c p-14)			121.00	2,200.00
				•
Cement plaster 1:6 upto 20' height.				
(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-9/P-58 (11-c)				
a) 3/4" Thick	% Sft	1900.30	2,590.50	49,227.00
Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height. 1/2""				
Thick (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap				
9/P-58 (11-A)	% Sft	1900.30	2,206.60	41,932.00
Providing and laying 1 : 3 : 6 cement concrete soild block masonry walland below in thickness set in 1: 6 cement mortar in ground floor super-structure including raking out joints and curing etc. complete.				
(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-IV/P-22 (23)	% Cft	360.00	15,771.01	56,776.00
Providing and fixing G.I frames / Chowkats of size 7"x2" or 4 ½" x 3" for doors using 20 guage G.I sheet i/c welded hinges and fixing a site with necessary hold fasts, filling with cement sand slurry of ratio 1:6 and repairing the jambs. The cost also i/c all carriage tools and plants used in making and fixing.				
(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-17/P-98 (28)				•
	P.Rft	35.00	228.90	8,012.00

8	Providing and fixing with sunk iron screws wooden Architrave approved design / shape having width not less than 2 ½ inches as directed by Engineer Incharge. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap				
	17/P-98 (28)	P.Rft	35.00	49.97	1,749.00
9	P/L 1" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 including surface finishing and		_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	dividing into panels.	%SFT	2000.00	3,275.50	65,510.00
10	Distempering three coats:-	%SFT	1900.30	1,079.65	20,517.00
11	Supplying & fixing in postion Aluminium channels framing for hinged doors of Alcop made with 5 mm thick tinted glass glazing (Belgoum) and Alpha (Japan) locks i/c handles. Stoppers etc.				
	(Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-18/P-114 (83-B)				
		PSFT	56.00	1,507.66	84,429.00
12	Laying White glazed tile 1/4" thick dado jointed in white cement and laid over 1:2 cement sand mortar 3/4" thick including	<u>.</u> .		,	
	finishing. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-8/P-50 (32)	%SFT	252.00	28,299.30	71,314.00
13	Laying floor of approved white glazed tile 1/4" thick in white cement 1:2 over 3/4" thick cement mortar 1:2 complete. (Vol-III/Part-II/Chap-8/P-48 (24)				
		%SFT	40.00 (	27,678.86	11,072.00
14	Providing & laying tiles glazed 6"x6"x1/4" on floor or wall facing in required colour & pattern on STILE specification jointed in white cement & pigment over a base of 1:2 grey cement mortar 3/4" thick i/C washing & filling of joints with slaurry of white cement & pigment in desired shape with finishing cleaning & cost of wax poliwsh etc. complete i/C cutting tiles to proper profile.(S-I-NO60/P-53)				
		%SFT	1086.00	30,509.77	331,336.00

# OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN/S.E.

## **BUILDING DIVISION -I, W&S, KARACHI**

NO"EE/Building-Div-I/W&S/2013/3/39

Dated: 21-11-20/3

# **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rule 2010)

1 Name of Procuring Agency

Executive Engineer Building Division-I W&S

Karachi.

Tender Reference No:

EE/Bldgs:/W&S/3129 dated: 01.10.2013

Tender Description/Name of work/item

M & R work for Urban Health Centre Orangi-15

Orangi town Karachi.

Method of Procurement. Single Envelope

Tender Published

Pest onSPPRA Web's

Total Bid documents Sold:

Total Bids received:

03 Nos 03Nos

Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable)

Not Applicable

No.of Bid technically qualified(if applicable)

Not Applicable.

Bid(s) Rejected:

Nil

11 Financial Bid Opening date:

06.11.2013

12	Bid Evaluation Report	£				
S.NO	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/S Iqbal Enterprises	Rs: 999,967/- (as per Calculation)	Ist Lowest	1.000 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive Recommended for award of work
2	M/S Taugeer Enterprises	Rs: 10,23,783/- (as per Calculation)	IInd Lowest	1.000 (M)	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Shahid Associates	Rs: 10,29,373/-	Ilird Lowest	1.000 (M)	Qualified as per	Responsive

This issues with the approvl of the membersyof the procurement committee.

(as per Calculation)

Member

Member/Secretary

Executive Engineer Buildings Division No. I (W&S) Department Karachi. GOVERNMENT OF SINDH KARACHI.

Ecaluation Criteria

Director(CB)SPPRA

with a request to upload on SPPRA Website.

C.C. to:-

Director General (T&S)KMC Karachi 1

Superintending Engineer, (W&S) Department Govt. of Sindh Karachi

# OFFICE OF THE CHAIRMAN/S.E.

# 1.47

# **BUILDING DIVISION -I, W&S, KARACHI**

No"EE/Building-Div-I/W&S/2013/3/40

Dated: - 21-11-2-013

## **Bid Evaluation Report**

(In Compliance of Clause 45 SPP Rule 2010)

1 Name of Procuring Agency

Executive Engineer Building Division-I W&S

Karachi.

2 Tender Reference No:

EE/Bldgs:/W&S/3129 dated: 01.10.2013

3 Tender Description/Name of work/item

M & R work to Sindh Govt Dispensary

Asifabad Old Golimar Karachi

4 Method of Procurement.

Single Envelope

5 Tender Published

Pest onSPPRA Web's

6 Total Bid documents Sold:

03 Nos

7 Total Bids received:

03Nos

8 Technical Bid Opening date:(if applicable)

Not Applicable

9 No.of Bid technically qualified(if applicable)

Not Applicable.

10 Bid(s) Rejected:

Nil

11 Financial Bid Opening date:

05 11 201

12 Bid Evaluation Report

0.0	1	1	20	1.3
0.0	, I	Δ.	20	1.

S.NO	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in terms of cost	Comparison with Estimated Cost	Reasons for acceptance/ rejection	Remarks.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	M/S Igbal Enterprises	Rs: 796,922/- (as per Calculation)	Ist Lowest	0,800 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive  Recommended for award of work
2	M/S Taugeer Enterprises	Rs;808,466/- (as per Calculation)	lind Lowest	0,800 (M)	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive
3	M/S Shahid Associates	Rs: 812,456/- (as per Calculation)	Illrd Lowest	0,800 ( M )	Qualified as per Ecaluation Criteria	Responsive

This issues with the approvl of the members of the procurement committee.

Member

Member/Secretary

Buildings Division No I (W&S) Department Karachi.

Chairman

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH
KARACHI.

## Director(CB)SPPRA

with a request to upload on SPPRA Website.

C.C. to:-

Director General (T&S)KMC Karachi

2 Superintending Engineer, (W&S) Department Govt. of Sindh Karachi

\$ 25/41